
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 

                       Administration 
         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188             

  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 
   www.waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
6/8/2017 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID 17-0911 

Date: 
6/20/2017 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BR 

Subject:  
Review and approve Contract Change Order No. 1 with WIL-Surge Electric, Inc., for the Historical Lighting 
Upgrades 2017 project. 

Details: Remove Bid Item Number 8 (total of $17,150), Removal and Replacement of 4-Inch Concrete Walk.  
The low bid came in at $57,623.  This was $9,574.26 higher than funds available for the project.  The City will 
use city forces to remove and replace the concrete walk to save money and keep the project moving forward.   

 

 

Options & Alternatives: 
The only other option would be to increase the budget for the Historical Lighting Upgrades account to cover the overage 
costs. 

, 

Financial Remarks: 
Original contract: $57,623. 
Amount of change order #1: ($17,150). 
New contract total: $40,473. 

 

Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of the Contract Changer Order No. 1 with WIL-Surge Electric, Inc., for the Historical Lighting 
Upgrades 2017. 

 
 


